

April 08, 2024

To National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1, G Block Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East) Mumbai – 400 051

NSE Symbol: SURAJEST

To BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers 21<sup>st</sup> Floor, Dalal Street Mumbai – 400 001

BSE Scrip Code: 544054

Dear Sir/ Madam,

## Sub.: Certificate under Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirments) Regulations, 2015

Pursuant to Regulation 7 (3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed a Certificate dated 06.04.2024 for the year ended March 31, 2024, certifying that all the activities in relation to share transfer facility of Suraj Estate Developers Limited were maintained by M/s Link Intime India Private Limited (SEBI Registration No.: INR000004058), the registrar and Share Transfer Agent of Suraj Estate Developers Limited.

Kindly take the aforesaid information on record and oblige.

Thanking you,

Yours sincerely,

For Suraj Estate Developers Limited

Shivil Kapoor Company Secretary & Compliance officer ICSI Membership No.: F11865

Encl: as above

SURAJ ESTATE DEVELOPERS LIMITED Aman Chambers, 3rd Floor, Century Bazaar, Prabhadevi, Mumbai, Maharashtra 400025 Call + 91 022 2437 7877 / +91 022 2436 0802 / +91 022 2432 7656 / +91 022 2436 3471 CIN no. U99999MH1986PLC040873 www.surajestate.com



## <u>Certificate under Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure</u> <u>Requirements) Regulations, 2015</u>

In accordance with Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby confirm that all the activities in relation to Share Transfer Facility are maintained during the period from April 01, 2023 to March 31, 2024 (both days inclusive) by the Company's Share Transfer Agent M/s Link Intime India Private Limited, a SEBI approved Category-I, Registrar & Share Transfer Agent, bearing SEBI Registration Number: INR000004058.

This certificate is issued in compliance of Regulation 7(3) of the provisions of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Kindly take the aforesaid information on record and oblige.

Thanking you,

Yours sincerely,

## For Suraj Estate Developers Limited

Shivil Kapoor Date: 2024.04.06 16:43:04 +05'30'

Shivil Kapoor Company Secretary & Compliance Officer ICSI Membership No.: F11865 For Link Intime India Pvt Limited

ASHOK SOMAPP A SHETTY A SHETTY A SHETTY

**Authorized Representative** 

April 06, 2024 Mumbai April 06, 2024 Mumbai

SURAJ ESTATE DEVELOPERS LIMITED Aman Chambers, 3rd Floor, Century Bazaar, Prabhadevi, Mumbai, Maharashtra 400025 Call + 91 022 2437 7877 / +91 022 2436 0802 / +91 022 2432 7656 / +91 022 2436 3471 CIN no. U99999MH1986PLC040873 www.surajestate.com